ion Act of 1888 and section 17o of the Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller be authorized, 

subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, to issue Corporate Stock of The City 
of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the 
amount of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), the proceeds whereof shall be 
applied to the extension of water-Imams in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

Which was adopted by the following vote : 
Affirmative-The  Mayor, Comptroller, Acting Corporation Counsel, President of the 

Council and President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments-5.

[...]

tion Act of t8S8 and section 170 of the Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller be author-
ized, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, to issue Corporate Stock of 
The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, 
to the amount of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to 
the erection of a pumping engine at Millburn to utilize the full capacity of the easterly section of 
the present Long Island Watershed between Millburn and Massapequa. 

Which was adopted by the following vote :

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 646 of the Laws of 1597, the Comp-
troller be authorized, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, to issue 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to the amount of three hundred and thirteen thousand dollars ($313,000), the 
proceeds whereof shall be applied to erecting two pumping engines with boilers and appurte- 

Beth Israel Hospital ......................................................... 	$2,000 00 
Columbus Ilospital.. 	 .............................................

[...]

bers, Centre and Reade streets, in the Sixth Ward of The City of New York, was confirmed by 
an order of the Supreme Court dated June 27, 1900, and filed June 28, Igoo ; and 

Whereas, The awards made to property-owners and interest thereon amount in the aggre-
gate to the sum of one million seven hundred and twenty-six thousand six hundred and twenty-
two dollars and four cents ($1,726,622.04) ; 

Resolved, That, for the purpose of providing means for the payment thereof, the Comptroller 
be authorized, subject to the concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, to issue Corpo-
rate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New 
York Charter, to the amount of one million seven hundred and twenty-six thousand six hundred 
and twenty-two dollars and four cents ($1,726,622.04). 

Which were adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, Comptroller, Acting Corporation Counsel, President of the Council 

and President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments-5. 

The Comptroller presented the following : 

CITY OF NEW YORK-DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE,

[...]

Which was adopted by the following vote 
Affirmative-The Mayor, Comptroller, Acting Corporation Counsel, President of the Coun-

cil and President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments-5. 

The Comptroller offered the following: 
Resolved, That the sum of one hundred and eighty-nine dollars ($189) be and hereby is 

transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of Finance for the year 1899, 
entitled 't Contingencies, Comptroller's Office," the same being in excess of the amount required 
for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation made to the said Department for 1899, entitled

[...]

The Committee on Buildings recommends that the award be made to the lowest bidders, in 
which recommendation the Committee on Finance concurs, and submits for adoption the following 
resolution : 

Resolved, That, subject to the approval of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, the 
sum of six thousand one hundred and fifty-eight dollars ($6,158) be and the same is hereby 
appropriated from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to be issued by the 
Comptroller pursuant to section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, application for the issue 
of which is hereby made ; said sum to be applied in payment of the contract to be entered into

[...]

Respectfully, 
EUG. E. MCLEAN, Engineer. 

And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the requisition 

of the Board of Education by resolution adopted June 27, r9oo, for the appropriation of six 
thousand one hundred and fifty-eight dollars ($6,158), from the proceeds of Corporate Stock of 
The City of New York, to be sold pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New 
York Charter, and the ordinance of the Municipal Assembly approved by the Mayor March 7, 
1899, for the purpose of providing means for the payment of the contract to be entered into by